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Regatta.lu 2023
31/08/2023 - Course 2 - Groupe 2

GPS Timing by 

Rank Sail# Nat. Name Rating Bouée de
dégagement Sud la Chimère Arrivée

1 16 Pirates of the Péitrus 0.8982 3
+45"

3
+01'38"

1
02:46:07

2 06 Les Golems 0.8658 2
+43"

2
+24"

2
+55"

3 21 CDI 0.9119 1
06'41"

4
+02'22"

3
+01'34"

4 19 Not Fast But Furious 0.9119 8
+03'09"

7
+05'02"

4
+03'30"

5 03 Réservistes I 0.8596 7
+03'06"

8
+05'15"

5
+03'39"

6 08 AL2 0.8785 9
+03'10"

1
01:03:39

6
+04'18"

7 20 Réservistes II 0.9119 4
+01'27"

6
+04'47"

7
+09'40"

8 18 LNW2 0.8982 6
+02'28"

5
+04'05"

8
+14'05"

9 07 LNW1 0.8658 10
+04'25"

9
+06'37"

9
+18'11"

10 09 Printenfondue 0.8785 5
+02'22"

10
+06'41"

10
+20'41"

11 13 LEM1 0.885 11
+04'30"

11
+08'05"

11
+22'50"

12 26 Sail la vie 0.9554 12
+05'07"

12
+12'42"

12
+27'12"

DNF 05 Uni: AVL 0.8596 14
+06'45"

13
+16'25" -

DNF 02 LMA 0.8596 13
+05'19"

14
+16'56" -

Depart
R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.

Dist.
Avg.

Speed
Max

Speed D

 1 16 Pirates of the
Péitrus 0.8982 00m31s +00" - 00:31 (01) 710 m 45.20 kn - A

 2 21 CDI 0.9119 00m54s +23" - 00:54 (02) 442 m 16.00 kn - A
 3 06 Les Golems 0.8658 00m57s +27" - 00:57 (03) 658 m 22.40 kn - A
 4 19 Not Fast But

Furious 0.9119 01m32s +01'02" - 01:32 (04) 744 m 15.70 kn - A
 5 09 Printenfondue 0.8785 02m03s +01'32" - 02:03 (05) 841 m 13.30 kn - A
 6 20 Réservistes II 0.9119 02m09s +01'39" - 02:09 (06) 721 m 10.80 kn - A
 7 18 LNW2 0.8982 02m12s +01'41" - 02:12 (07) 828 m 12.20 kn - A
 8 08 AL2 0.8785 02m37s +02'07" - 02:37 (08) 853 m 10.60 kn - A
 9 13 LEM1 0.885 02m39s +02'09" - 02:39 (09) 831 m 10.10 kn - A
 10 02 LMA 0.8596 02m47s +02'16" - 02:47 (10) 767 m 8.90 kn - A
 11 07 LNW1 0.8658 03m06s +02'36" - 03:06 (11) 850 m 8.90 kn - A
 12 03 Réservistes I 0.8596 03m10s +02'39" - 03:10 (12) 777 m 8.00 kn - A
 13 26 Sail la vie 0.9554 04m39s +04'08" - 04:39 (13) 1118 m 7.80 kn - A
 14 05 Uni: AVL 0.8596 05m15s +04'44" - 05:15 (14) 952 m 5.90 kn - A

Bouée de dégagement
R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.

Dist.
Avg.

Speed
Max

Speed D
 1 21 CDI 0.9119 06m41s +00" +1 05:47 (01) 1098 m 6.10 kn 7.20 kn A
 2 06 Les Golems 0.8658 07m24s +43" +1 06:27 (03) 1308 m 6.60 kn 7.00 kn A
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 3 16 Pirates of the
Péitrus 0.8982 07m26s +45" -2 06:56 (05) 1593 m 7.50 kn 7.80 kn A

 4 20 Réservistes II 0.9119 08m08s +01'27" +2 05:58 (02) 1185 m 6.40 kn 7.80 kn A
 5 09 Printenfondue 0.8785 09m03s +02'22" = 07:00 (07) 1273 m 5.90 kn 6.20 kn A
 6 18 LNW2 0.8982 09m10s +02'28" +1 06:58 (06) 1383 m 6.40 kn 7.40 kn A
 7 03 Réservistes I 0.8596 09m47s +03'06" +5 06:37 (04) 1157 m 5.70 kn 7.00 kn A
 8 19 Not Fast But

Furious 0.9119 09m50s +03'09" -4 08:18 (12) 1189 m 4.60 kn 7.00 kn A
 9 08 AL2 0.8785 09m51s +03'10" -1 07:14 (09) 1249 m 5.60 kn 6.20 kn A
 10 07 LNW1 0.8658 11m06s +04'25" +1 08:00 (10) 1432 m 5.80 kn 6.90 kn A
 11 13 LEM1 0.885 11m12s +04'30" -2 08:32 (13) 1466 m 5.60 kn 7.20 kn A
 12 26 Sail la vie 0.9554 11m48s +05'07" +1 07:09 (08) 1373 m 6.20 kn 7.30 kn A
 13 02 LMA 0.8596 12m00s +05'19" -3 09:14 (14) 1500 m 5.30 kn 6.80 kn A
 14 05 Uni: AVL 0.8596 13m26s +06'45" = 08:12 (11) 1354 m 5.40 kn 6.80 kn A

Sud la Chimère
R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.

Dist.
Avg.

Speed
Max

Speed D

 1 08 AL2 0.8785 01h03m39s +00" +8 53:48 (01) 10833
m 6.50 kn 6.80 kn A

 2 06 Les Golems 0.8658 01h04m03s +24" = 56:39 (02) 10448
m 6.00 kn 6.40 kn A

 3 16 Pirates of the
Péitrus 0.8982 01h05m17s +01'38" = 57:51 (03) 10689

m 6.00 kn 7.00 kn A

 4 21 CDI 0.9119 01h06m00s +02'22" -3 59:19 (08) 10435
m 5.70 kn 6.60 kn A

 5 18 LNW2 0.8982 01h07m43s +04'05" +1 58:34 (04) 10367
m 5.70 kn 6.40 kn A

 6 20 Réservistes II 0.9119 01h08m26s +04'47" -2 01:00:18
(09)

10134
m 5.40 kn 6.60 kn A

 7 19 Not Fast But
Furious 0.9119 01h08m41s +05'02" +1 58:51 (05) 10427

m 5.70 kn 6.80 kn A

 8 03 Réservistes I 0.8596 01h08m54s +05'15" -1 59:07 (06) 10197
m 5.60 kn 6.60 kn A

 9 07 LNW1 0.8658 01h10m16s +06'37" +1 59:10 (07) 10158
m 5.60 kn 6.60 kn A

 10 09 Printenfondue 0.8785 01h10m20s +06'41" -5 01:01:17
(11) 9867 m 5.20 kn 6.40 kn A

 11 13 LEM1 0.885 01h11m44s +08'05" = 01:00:32
(10) 9998 m 5.40 kn 6.50 kn A

 12 26 Sail la vie 0.9554 01h16m21s +12'42" = 01:04:33
(12)

10281
m 5.20 kn 6.60 kn A

 13 05 Uni: AVL 0.8596 01h20m04s +16'25" +1 01:06:38
(13) 9726 m 4.70 kn 6.00 kn A

 14 02 LMA 0.8596 01h20m35s +16'56" -1 01:08:35
(14) 9949 m 4.70 kn 5.80 kn A

Arrivée
R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.

Dist.
Avg.

Speed
Max

Speed D

 1 16 Pirates of the
Péitrus 0.8982 02h46m07s +00" +2 01:40:50

(01)
21289
m 6.80 kn 8.00 kn A

 2 06 Les Golems 0.8658 02h47m03s +55" = 01:42:59
(05)

20731
m 6.50 kn 7.40 kn A

 3 21 CDI 0.9119 02h47m41s +01'34" +1 01:41:41
(04)

20265
m 6.50 kn 7.80 kn A

 4 19 Not Fast But
Furious 0.9119 02h49m38s +03'30" +3 01:40:57

(03)
19801
m 6.40 kn 8.00 kn A

 5 03 Réservistes I 0.8596 02h49m46s +03'39" +3 01:40:52
(02)

20694
m 6.70 kn 7.20 kn A

 6 08 AL2 0.8785 02h50m25s +04'18" -5 01:46:46
(06)

20948
m 6.40 kn 7.90 kn A

 7 20 Réservistes II 0.9119 02h55m47s +09'40" -1 01:47:21
(07)

23274
m 7.00 kn 8.10 kn A
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 8 18 LNW2 0.8982 03h00m13s +14'05" -3 01:52:29
(08)

22279
m 6.40 kn 8.00 kn A

 9 07 LNW1 0.8658 03h04m18s +18'11" = 01:54:02
(09)

22646
m 6.40 kn 7.80 kn A

 10 09 Printenfondue 0.8785 03h06m49s +20'41" = 01:56:28
(10)

20734
m 5.80 kn 7.00 kn A

 11 13 LEM1 0.885 03h08m58s +22'50" = 01:57:14
(12)

22677
m 6.30 kn 7.60 kn A

 12 26 Sail la vie 0.9554 03h13m20s +27'12" = 01:56:58
(11)

18988
m 5.30 kn 7.70 kn A

Detection types (D) M => Manual A => Automatic


